3rd CONFERENCE of the MIDWESTERN NORDIC ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION 3.1: *Election of Emma Reineke as the MCSA Nordic Student Representative*

I. ON THE NOMINATION OF THE NORDIC STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

Recognizing:

- 1. The imminent ineligibility of the seated MCSA Nordic Student Representative, Luke Dykowski, under the requirements established by Article VI, Section 1 of the Charter Constituting the Nordic Division of the MCSA
- 2. The exclusive right of the council of the Elector Nordic Clubs to elect a new and eligible MCSA Nordic Student Representative, as established by Article VI, Section 2.2 of that Charter, and
- 3. The nomination of Emma Reineke, which the council of the Elector Nordic Clubs have been allowed appropriate time to consider and modify, as the next MCSA Nordic Student Representative,

II. ON THE ELECTION AND TERM OF THE NORDIC STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

- 1. The council of the Elector Nordic Clubs hereby designates Emma Reineke as the MCSA Nordic Student Representative, and invests her with all duties and powers of that position as established by Article VI, Section 2 of the Charter Constituting the Nordic Division of the MCSA, for a term:
 - 1.1. Beginning May 16th, 2022, and
 - 1.2. Ending with the expiration of her eligibility under Article VI, Section 1 of that Charter.

WITNESSED as RATIFIED by a 2/3 of the ELECTOR NORDIC CLUBS of the MIDWESTERN NORDIC ASSEMBLY by the SEATED MCSA NORDIC STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE:

Luke Dykowski Clubs in Favor: 5 Clubs Opposed: 0 On This Date: May 3rd, 2022